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SNOTEL COURSE DATA

PRELIMINARY
SNOW WATER EQUIVALENT
PERCENT OF AVERAGE

BASINS 010604 020304 332004 462004
GUNNISON RIVER 124 101 103 7
UPPER COLORADO RIVER 101 8 8 o4
SOUTH PLATTE RIVER 76 6 6 6
LARAMIE and NORTH PLATTE RIVERS 101 81 81 68
YAMPA and WHITE RIVERS 109 % 8 ()
8 76 % 74
119 106 108 8
124 102 105 o)
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South Platte River Monthly Means, Historic, Max, Min.

South Platte River at Kersey

South Platte River at Julesburg

USGS

1Y 2004
mean

Historic Historic

Estimated

USGS

1Y 2004
mean

Historic Historic

Fl\I/:Z:ﬂi*c fmzx(* Year  Min Ilow Year monthly Mean m;tzri*c Max*flow Year  Min Ilow Year monthly Mean
flow flow
Nov 944 2585 1985 (488 1978 (671 Nov 356 2358 1985 |23 1911 |19
Dec 856 1337 (1985 |[568 1982 (557 Dec 419 1371 1985 [18.8 |[1912 |19
Jan 836 1434 (1984 |[503 1982 (485 Jan 535 1571 1998 (89.9 [1965 |63
Feb 849 1641 (1984 (540 1978 (615 Feb 616 1864 1930 (|78.9 [1935 |54
Mar 920 1852 (1983 (473 1982 (528 Mar 555 2200 1939 [56.9 [1904 |19
1062 (3894 (1983 (144 1982 (432 Apr 550 2808 1983 ([17.3 |1904 |27
May 2401 [[13060 |1980 |[199 2002 May 1064 (9922 1980 (24.1 1911
Jun 3152 (14520 [ 1983 (113 1977 Jun 1489 (12200 (1983 (8.33 (1910
{Jul 1005 (5784 (1983 |[115 2002 Jul 306 5059 1983 (2.15 (1903
Aug 816 2783 |1984 |85.5 |2002 Aug 188 1882 1997 [2.52 (1902
Sep 784 2079 |1984 |156 2002 Sep 249 1964 1984 (5.6 1903
| Oct 882 3388 |1985 |415 1978 Oct 316 2427 1985 [5.85 [1904

™~

*Period of record 1902-2002
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South Platte River at Kersey

Irrigation Water Year®
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Sovuth Platte River at Julesburg

Irrigation Water Year*
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COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES, DIVISION 1
MONTH OF APRIL 2004

06-May
CHANGE IN STOOQ:(?EANB(ZESIEND ON |% OF CURRENT FULL ;A’LIC_)(F)V?IE\EEE':)TAIF’II-:I&II-TY
FULL ALLOWABLE FIRST OF MONTH END OF MONTH STORAGE (ACRE FIRST OF MONTH ALLOWABLE THIS MONTH, (LAST SURCHARGE
RESERVOIR CAPACITY (ACRE FEET) (ACRE FEET) (ACRE FEET) DISTRICT FEET) STORAGE CAPACITY YEAR) (ACRE FEET)
JULESBURG 22,666 |22,520 21,650 64 (870) -4% 96% 99% 0
NORTH STERLING 73,730 {61,910 60,105 64 (1,805) |[-3% 82% 73% 0
PREWITT 28,500 |12,890 12,574 64 (316) -2% 44% 57% 0
JACKSON 27,257 (25,966 24,900 1 (1,066) |-4% 91% 93% 0
EMPIRE 37,700 (24,988 21,131 1 (3,857) -15% 56% 61% 0
RIVERSIDE 63,113 {59,002 50,452 1 (8,550) -14% 80% 86% 0
BARR LAKE 31,652 {19,480 19,776 2 296 2% 62% 97% 0
CHEESMAN 79,064 (61,087 64,495 80 3,408 6% 82% 68% 0
ELEVEN MILE 97,779 |75,586 78,972 23 3,386 4% 81% 47% 0
SPINNEY 53,651 (24,316 22,285 23 (2,031) -8% 42% 31% 0
ANTERO 20,015 |0 0 23 0 ERR 0% 0% 0
SOUTH PLATTE RIVER
RIVER GAGES 1\;]1%1;1‘, 122;13{ HPLATTE |
KERSEY 432 -
JULESBURG 27 -
THIS MONTH LAST YEAR o
KERSEY 584 '
JULESBURG 113 — — == e I
MEAN FOR PERIOD OF RECORD*
KERSEY 1062 SOUTH PLATTE RIVER
JULESBURG 550 » APRIL 2003
* 1976-2002 -
1902-2002

. BOD
400




MEAN DAILY CFS
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DAY OF THE MONTH

KERSEY JULESBURG 1976-2002 Kersey Avg.  —--—--

1902-2002 Julesburg Awy.




MEAN DAILY CFS
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MEAN DAILY CFS
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Next 4 slides show Reservoir storage below and above Kersey




AF

250,000

200,000

150,000

100,000

0,000

Selected Reservorrs™

Reservoir Storage below Kersey

i B T T AR S R R R R 2500
232 260
07 276
199 219 2000
2,
7fzf5ﬂ§;j;§mﬂ* :
e 146,164 142,020 1500 'f:-ﬂ
>
122 454
115351
1000
et rs w8l
“T,tru-s-..\_ 70 565
[
'\-__‘__--_- -
"“-——_____/ --._______h P o.oob :.00
0
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2002-03 Monthly Storage —+<— 2003-04 Monthly Storage

Kersey 2003-04 - Total Storage

*Empire,Riverside,Jackson,Prewitt,N.Sterling,Julesburg. by jhl

Kersey 2002-03




250,000

200,000

150,000

AF

100,000

50.000

South Platte Reservoirs
Storage below Kersey”®

52986 _ |

Nov

122 dad

Dec

155,821

Jan

207 276

HES 52

Feb

Mar

Apr

Total storage 2002-03
*Empire,Riverside,Jackson,Prewitt,N.Sterling,Julesburg. by jhl

199,213

E22 260

Hdz 829

70,265

44 140

40,995

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Total Storage 2003-04 — — Maximum Storage




.y
-

300,000

250,000

200,000

150,000

100,000

50,000

Reservoir Storage above Kersey

Selected Reservorrs™

275 184 - - — - |

46 454

64 358

7{;

TH 4%

T 4400

UL

24 253

103 204

1B 563

151,150

201 854

231,726

14 511

133 095

133508

133 2

2002-03 Monthly Storage —o— 2003-04 Monthly Storage

*Barr,Cobb,FossilCrk,Halligan,Marshall,Milton,Union,Standley,LowerLatham,Boyd,Loveland,Windsor,HorseCrk,Prospect. by jhi

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct




South Platte Reservoirs
Storage above Kersey*
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Individual Reservoir Storage follows:
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Loveland Greeley Reservoir|
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14,000

12,000

10,000 '
8,000 ...

L
<
6.000

4,000

2,000

0

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

. 2002-2003 . 2003-2004 — — Max Storage




AF

25,000

20,000

15.000

10.000

5,000

(Agricultural)

Milton Reservoir

S |

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

- — — —Ezaer — —

Mar

2002-2003

Apr

21,250

13,480

7732

5,237

5426

May

2003-2004

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

— — Max Storage

Oct




AF

14,000

12,000

10,000

8,000

6,000

4,000

2,000

(Agricultural)

Union Reservoir

12739 |

10,893

Nov

10,769

Dec

10,096

10,162

Jan

9,639

Feb

9,764

Mar

. 2002-2003

9,593

11,489

11,398

Apr

May

2003-2004

Jun

Jul

Aug

— — Max Storage

Sep

Oct




AF

40,000

30,000

20,000

10.000

Standley Lake

(Agricultural)

42380 |

Nov

38,300

Dec

38,900

40,000

Jan

29,700

Feb

| _lavoon |

Mar

Apr

42,300

&

[
ih|
]

28,000

37,500

57,000

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

. 2002-2003 . 2003-2004 — — Max Storage

Oct




AF

Lower Latham Reservoir

(Agricultural)

7,000

6,000

5,000

4,000

3,000

2,000

1,000

g2 a1

Nov

G212 6,212

Dec

G212 6,212

Jan

G212 6,212

Feb

e

Mar

5,212

Apr

G5.212

G5.212

3,

120

3,180

4,706

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

. 2002-2003 . 2003-2004 — — Max Storage

Oct




AF

60,000

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

10.000

Boyd Lake

(Agricultural)

s2438 |

28,857

Nov

20,401

30,735

Dec

31,080

Jan

Feb

30,520

Mar

2002-2003

15,891

Apr

39,352

35,912

28372

34,991

20,273

May

2003-2004

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

— — Max Storage

Oct




AF

20,000

15,000

10.000

5,000

Windsor Reservoir

(Agricultural)

16,051

9,124

6,170

Dec Jan Feb Mar Jun Jul Oct

Nov

Apr

. 2002-2003 . 2003-2004 — — Max Storage

May Aug Sep




AF

20,000

15.000

10.000

5,000

Horse Creek Reservoir|
(Agricultural)

111111

4,518
2,730

I 1551I

2,320
I 1,931

2,548

Dec Jan Feb Mar Jun Jul

Nov

Apr May Aug Sep

2002-2003 2003-2004 — — Max Storage

Oct




AF

7,000

6,000

5,000

4,000

3,000

2,000

1,000

Prospect Reservoir

(Agricultural)

6300 _|

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

. 2002-2003

Apr

5214

4,326

4,075

3,188

2,934

1,590

May

Jun

2003-2004

Jul

Aug

Sep

— — Max Storage

Oct




L
=

250,000

200,000

150,000

100,000

50,000

Dillon Reservoir

(Municipal)

SE4026 |

276,053

Nov

223,571

221,502

Dec

217,500

Jan

211,789

Feb

2002-2003

178,454

Mar Apr

| Gsis0e

Pdd 533

A5 206

P31 ,265

May

Jun

2003-2004

Jul

Aug

Sep

— — Max Storage

Oct




AF

25,000

20,000

15,000

10,000

5,000

Antero Reservoir

(Municipal)

2001
8 0 8 8/ 8 8/8 0 8 0 0 0|38 8 8 0 8 8
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2002-2003 . 2003-2004 — — Max Storage




L
< 40.000

Cheesman Reservoir|
(Municipal)

80,000 [ e [ [ T T T T T L [

444444

555555

60,000

58,385

20,000

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

. 2002-2003 . 2003-2004 — — Max Storage




AF

(Municipal)

Spinney Mountain Reservoir

60,000

40,000

20,000

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

333333

333333

333333

333333

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

. 2002-2003 . 2003-2004 — — Max Storage

Oct




AF

100,000

80,000

60,000

40,000

20,000

Eleven Mile Reservoir|
(Municipal)

grma |

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

78,972

Mar

555555

53,925

ssssss

63,607

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

. 2002-2003 . 2003-2004 — — Max Storage

Oct




AF

600,000

500,000

400,000

300,000

200,000

100,000

Lake Granby

§39800 |

252,325

Nov

324,221

296,224

268,058

Dec Jan

248,861

Feb

. 2002-2003

237,212

Mar

Apr

221 036

B8 398

02 146

54,734

372,044

370,532

May

2003-2004

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

— — Max. storage

Oct







